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8
15:17

1600 m
425.000 

H F OPPENHEIMER HORSE CHESTNUT STAKES
Rennpreis: 425.000  (255.000 106.250 42.500 21.250)
Weight for Age 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 10
ML: 4,0

60.0

Soqrat
4j. b H [AU] (Epaulette - Elzeeza)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid A

R Simons

11.01 Kenilworth 8 1600 77 C Murray Vardy - One World - Rainbow Bridge
30.11 Turffontein 2 2000 30 A Marcus Zillzaal - Soqrat - Al Mutawakel
09.11 Vaal 1 1800 20 C Murray Soqrat - Green Haze - Master Magic
12.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 26 C Murray Soqrat - Like A Panther - Flying Winger
27.07 Greyville 2 1800 65 A Marcus Rainbow Bridge - Soqrat - Cirillo

2
Box: 5
ML: 2,0

60.0

Hawwaam
4j. b H (Silvano - Halfway To Heaven)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid A

C Murray

01.02 Kenilworth 3 2000 31 A Marcus One World - Rainbow Bridge - Hawwaam
11.01 Kenilworth 5 1600 15 A Marcus Vardy - One World - Rainbow Bridge
21.12 Kenilworth 1 1800 13 A Marcus Hawwaam - Bunker Hunt - Twist Of Fate
14.11 Vaal 1 1200 20 A Marcus Hawwaam - Chimichuri Run - Rebel's Cham
01.06 Greyville 1 2000 13 A Marcus Hawwaam - Twist Of Fate - Capoeira

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

60.0

Cirillo
4j. b H (Pomodoro - Miss Wordsworth)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

L J Ferraris

07.03 Turffontein 1 1400 60 L J Ferraris Cirillo - Tierra Del Fuego - Zouaves
25.01 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 28 A Marcus D' Arrivee - Tierra Del Fuego - Captain Of T
24.12 Vaal 2 1400 40 W Kennedy Tierra Del Fuego - Cirillo - Basilius
21.11 Vaal 9 1400 24 P Strydom Tierra Del Fuego - Social Order - Danza
27.07 Greyville 3 1800 230 L Hewitson Rainbow Bridge - Soqrat - Cirillo

4
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

60.0

Chijmes
4j. ch W (Ato - Sophie's Choice)

Trainer: G M Alexander
Besitzer: J M & Mrs C Ulcoq & Mr R S 

D Schwarz

15.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 46 P Strydom Chijmes - Divine Odyssey - Al Mutawakel
04.01 Turffontein 3 1800 45 D Schwarz Jet Start - Green Haze - Chijmes
14.12 Turffontein 1 1400 32 D Schwarz Chijmes - Approach Control - In The Dance
02.11 Turffontein 2 1600 260 D Schwarz Barahin - Chijmes - Cascapedia
05.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 510 R Munger Prince Of Kahal - Chijmes - Infamous Fox

5
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

60.0

Tierra Del Fuego
4j. b H (Skitt Skizzle - Night Ritual)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

G Lerena

07.03 Turffontein 2 1400 35 R Danielson Cirillo - Tierra Del Fuego - Zouaves
15.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 31 R Danielson Tierra Del Fuego - Warrior's Rest - Matador 
25.01 Turffontein Inside 2 1600 30 R Danielson D' Arrivee - Tierra Del Fuego - Captain Of T
24.12 Vaal 1 1400 25 R Danielson Tierra Del Fuego - Cirillo - Basilius
21.11 Vaal 1 1400 38 R Danielson Tierra Del Fuego - Social Order - Danza

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

60.0

Hero's Honour
5j. b W (Await The Dawn - Grail Maiden)

Trainer: G M Alexander
Besitzer: B G Gardner & G P Sadie & 

C Maujean

07.03 Turffontein 4 1800 55 D Schwarz Green Haze - D' Arrivee - Divine Odyssey
01.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 49 D Schwarz Hero's Honour - Divine Odyssey - Lake Kinn
14.12 Turffontein 6 1800 130 D Schwarz Jet Start - Greenwood Drive - Apache Too
09.06 Turffontein 10 1800 85 D Schwarz Barahin - Shenanigans - Captain And Maste
19.05 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 43 D Schwarz Infamous Fox - Arlingtons Revenge - Hero's 

7
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

60.0

Infamous Fox
5j. gr W [AU] (Foxwedge - French)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Ralphs Racing  Ltd (Nom: Mis

D De Gouveia

30.11 Turffontein 18 2000 410 M Byleveld Zillzaal - Soqrat - Al Mutawakel
02.11 Turffontein 7 1600 90 M Byleveld Barahin - Chijmes - Cascapedia
05.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 120 W Kennedy Prince Of Kahal - Chijmes - Infamous Fox
14.09 Turffontein 3 1400 30 C Murray Approach Control - Divine Odyssey - Infamo
27.07 Greyville 6 1800 290 M Byleveld Rainbow Bridge - Soqrat - Cirillo

8
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

60.0

Zouaves
6j. b W (Sail From Seattle - Zayna)

Trainer: G V Woodruff
Besitzer: Mesdames A Devachander & 

P Strydom

07.03 Turffontein 3 1400 190 M V'rensburg Cirillo - Tierra Del Fuego - Zouaves
15.02 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 60 P Strydom Tierra Del Fuego - Warrior's Rest - Matador 
25.01 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 85 G Lerena D' Arrivee - Tierra Del Fuego - Captain Of T
24.12 Vaal 4 1400 90 G Lerena Tierra Del Fuego - Cirillo - Basilius
21.11 Vaal 7 1400 65 G Lerena Tierra Del Fuego - Social Order - Danza

9
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

60.0

Green Haze
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Mizzen Mist)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

S Khumalo

07.03 Turffontein 1 1800 40 S Khumalo Green Haze - D' Arrivee - Divine Odyssey
12.02 Turffontein 3 1600 55 S Khumalo Silver God - D' Arrivee - Green Haze
04.01 Turffontein 2 1800 55 S Khumalo Jet Start - Green Haze - Chijmes
30.11 Turffontein 7 2000 340 R Munger Zillzaal - Soqrat - Al Mutawakel
09.11 Vaal 2 1800 37 M Yeni Soqrat - Green Haze - Master Magic

10
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

60.0

Tilbury Fort
6j. b W (Horse Chestnut - Colleen)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs M A Currie, W H Jaco

L Hewitson

15.02 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 85 R Danielson Chijmes - Divine Odyssey - Al Mutawakel
24.12 Vaal 5 1400 71 D Schwarz Tierra Del Fuego - Cirillo - Basilius
30.11 Turffontein 11 2000 290 R Danielson Zillzaal - Soqrat - Al Mutawakel
02.11 Turffontein 5 1600 210 R Danielson Barahin - Chijmes - Cascapedia
06.07 Greyville 13 2200 370 R Danielson Do It Again - Rainbow Bridge - Twist Of Fat

11
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

57.5

Queen Supreme
4j. ch S [IE] (Exceed And Excel - Call Later)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Mauritzfontein  Ltd (Nom: Mis

M V'rensburg

01.02 Kenilworth 12 1600 27 C Murray Clouds Unfold - Celtic Sea - Temple Grafin
11.01 Kenilworth 1 1800 37 C Murray Queen Supreme - Driving Miss Daisy - Silva
30.11 Turffontein 4 2000 55 C Murray Zillzaal - Soqrat - Al Mutawakel
02.11 Turffontein 1 1800 22 C Murray Queen Supreme - Ronnie's Candy - Roy's R
12.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 17 C Murray Queen Supreme - Aurelia Cotta - Saints Aliv

12
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

57.5

Running Brave
4j. b S (Brave Tin Soldier - Movingandgrooving

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs F Bronkhorst & H L N

D L Habib

21.03 Turffontein 1 1400 160 D L Habib Running Brave - Celtic Sea - Cordillera
07.03 Turffontein 15 1600 170 B Fayd'herbe Lady Of Steel - Virginia - Querari Ferrari
12.02 Turffontein 5 1160 150 D L Habib Double 'o' Eight - Green Plains - Too Phat T
19.12 Vaal 6 1400 65 R Simons Dancing Queen - Pool Party - Ronnie's Can
30.11 Turffontein 11 1600 120 S Brown Ronnie's Candy - In The Dance - Wisteria W

Ergebnis: Quoten:


